

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**Order Sheet****Cr.A. No. 223 of 2016****Girdhari Yadav Versus State of Chhattisgarh**

16/02/2016	Shri Amit Singh, counsel for the appellant. Shri Ashish Shukla, G.A. for the State. Heard on admission. Admit. Call for the record. Also heard on I.A. No.01/2016, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Issue notice to the respondent/State to show cause as to why sentence imposed upon the appellant be not suspended and he be not released on bail. State counsel, however, accepts the notice in Court itself and prays for and is granted six weeks time to file reply/objection. List the matter after six weeks. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) JUDGE Sd/- (I.S. Uboweja) JUDGE	
Kvr		

