



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 223 of 2016

Girdhari Yadav **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

06/01/2026	Mr. Amit Singh, counsel for the appellant. Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent. Pursuant to the bailable warrant order of this Court dated 19.11.2025, the appellant is present in person before this Court. His presence be marked. Now, the appellant is directed to appear before the Registry of this Court on 13th April, 2026 and also on all other subsequent dates given by the Registry. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	