



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 223 of 2016

Girdhari Yadav **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Mr. Amit Singh, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P.L. for the State/Respondent. Heard on I.A. No.02/2026, an application for condonation of non-appearance of Appellant before the Registry on 13/04/2026. Learned counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that, vide order dated 06/01/2026, the Appellant was directed to appear before the Registry of this Court on 13/04/2026 but, he failed to appear on the said date, as he was out of station and, prays for condonation of his non-appearance on the said date.

Prashant	On due consideration and, for the reasons assigned therein, we are inclined to allow the same. The application (I.A. No.02/2026) is, accordingly, allowed and, non-appearance of the Appellant on 13/04/2026 before the Registry of this Court is, hereby, condoned and, the Appellant is now directed to appear before the Registry of this Court on 22nd June, 2026 and, shall appear on all other subsequent dates given by the Registry. With the aforesaid observations, the application (I.A. No.02/2026) thus, stands disposed of. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
----------	---